
Warm­Up

Answers pg 189 #3, Worksheets
Ionic Compounds cont

Monday Nov 28

1. What would be the names for the following compounds:
a) potassium and fluorine
b) magnesium and nitrogen
c) sodium and iodine

Forming Ionic Compounds Worksheet Answers

1. Draw a Bohr Diagram of each element

...

.
Be

Beryllium ..
.
. .. .. .F

Fluorine

Beryllium will lose   2 electrons and form Be2+
Fluorine will gain 2 electrons and form F1­

2. How many beryllium ions and how many fluorine ions are needed?
one ions of beryllium are needed
two ions of fluorine are needed

3. What is the chemical formula of the compound in question 2? BeF2

4. What is the name of the compound in question 3? beryllium fluroide



Answers
Ionic Compounds: Names and Formulas

1. How many atoms of potassium are in the molecule?  two

2. How many atoms of oxygen are in the molecule?  one

3. What is the name of the compounds K2O ?   potassium oxide

4. What two elements are in this compound?  
The two elements are aluminum and sulphur

5. How many atoms of each element are there?
There are two atoms of aluminum and three atoms of sulphur

6. What is the name of Al2S3 ?   aluminum sulphide

3. Aluminum and Flourine
a) Al = metal F = nonmetal

Al F

c) How many gained or lost?
d) sketch how the compound forms
e) ionic charges
f) overall charge
g) chemical formula



1. Write the symbols, with the metal always being written first
Ca I

2. Write the ionic charge above the symbol to indicate the stable ion 
that each electron forms.
Ca2+ I1­

3. Cross the numerical charge, writing it as a subscript. 
CaI­­2 

How to Write an Ionic Compound Shortcut
no Bohr diagrams required

4. Always reduce to the lowest numbers they can be i.e.

Mg2+  O2­

Mg2O2      reduces to MgO

pg 195 # 3 ­ 6 
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		Properties

		Metals

		Non-Metals



		Lustre

		Shiny

		Dull



		Conductivity

		Conduct electricity

		Insulators



		Location

		Left side of table

		Right side of table past staircase line



		State

		Mostly solids

		s,l,g



		e- in valence

		1-9

		3-8



		Gain/lose

		Lose

		Gain



		Charges of ions

		+

		-



		Other properties

		React with acids

		No reaction with acid



		Examples

		Na,K,Li,Ca

		C,O,F,Cl





Answers Pg 187 #1-4


2. Hydrogen is in the metallic area of the periodic table, but has non-metallic properties.  


3. 


		Element #

		e-  in orbit 1

		e-  in orbit 2

		e- in orbit 3



		1

		1

		

		



		2

		2

		

		



		3

		1

		2

		



		4

		2

		2

		



		5

		2

		3

		



		6

		2

		4

		



		7

		2

		5

		



		8

		2

		6

		



		9

		2

		7

		



		10

		2

		8

		



		11

		2

		8

		1



		12

		2

		8

		3



		13

		2

		8

		4



		14

		2

		8

		5



		15

		2

		8

		6



		16

		2

		8

		7



		17

		2

		8

		8
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18

		2

		8

		8



		19

		2

		8

		8



		20

		2

		8

		8
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1. Look at the Bohr diagram for sulfur (Figure 5, p. 186 of the Student Text). Draw the Bohr diagram in the
space below.

2. How many electrons are on the first energy level?
@ 3. How many electrons are on the second energy level?
_te”

4. How many electrons are on the third energy level?

e’
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5. What does a sulfur atom need to do to have a full valence level?
2e”

6. What would the charge of the stable ion of sulfur be?
+
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7. Complete the table for each of the following elements.

Element Element | Bohr Diagram | #Valence |  Tendency to Gain Symbol of
Name Symbol ofAtom | Electrons | orLose Electrons | lon Formed
althum | .
Li 1 (@) 4 L'
b Magnesium | 1
R Mo 2 lose M2
c. Oxygen
Q o) b Gones o
=
o.Cnorne [ - -
1 gaw (@)
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